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See below for program staff contact information. 
 
Staff and Resources  
 
Julie Sergeant, Program Director jsergeant@kdheks.gov 785-296-5868  
Coordinates project implementation plans, communicates with project consultants at the 
national level, and is responsible for the overall project administration and development.  
 
Ericka Welsh, Senior Epidemiologist ewelsh@kdheks.gov 785-296-0842  
Plans and implements data collection strategies to measure cancer prevalence in Kansas.  
Reviews procedures and evaluates EDW program data for CDC review.  
 
Rita Davenport, Public Health Nurse rdavenport@kdheks.gov 785-291-3738  
Coordinates the professional education and quality assurance components for the program, 
including oversight of the five regional nurses in development of standards and protocol.  
 
Barbara VanCortlandt, Public Health Educator bvancortlandt@kdheks.gov 785-296-8126  
Oversees educational projects and Cancer Partnership activities for the Comprehensive Cancer 
and EDW program. Responsible for cancer website and other educational materials.  
 
Toni Merrill, Billing Specialist tmerrill@kdheks.gov 785-368-7057  
Maintains logs for the purpose of assuring proper payment of contractors. Performs payment  
verifications to ensure payments are accurate and properly recorded.  
 
Stephanie Jackson, Ed. Info. Officer sjackson@kdheks.gov 785-296-8161  
Answers the toll free hotline to screen women for EDW eligibility. Enrolls eligible  
women into the EDW program. Assists contractors with referrals for billing questions.  
 
Alicia Adame, Data Entry Specialist aadame@kdheks.gov 785-368-7288  
Responsible for reviewing, entering, and maintaining client data into the CAST system. 
Oversees and maintains client files for the EDW Program.  
 
Liz Sanchez, Admin. Assistant lsanchez@kdheks.gov 785-296-1207  
Manages the clerical functions and work production, and the flow and review of a record and 
filing system for the program. Screens and refers callers.  
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Regional Nurse Staff  
 
West       South / North Central  
Vacant      Dawn Searles  
877-275-5302 or     316-337-6110 or  
620-521-2467      316-285-6858  
mterrazas@ummam.org    dsearles@kdheks.gov 
UMMAM      District Office  
224 N. Taylor, PO Box 67846   130 South Market, Suite 6050  
Garden City, KS 67846    Wichita, KS 67202  
 
Northeast      Southeast / North Central  
Vacant      Stephanie Thompson  
785-832-1701 or     620-235-7136 or  
913-205-0030      620-249-3504  
knightengale@kdheks.gov    sthompson@crawfordcohd.org   
District Office      Crawford County Health Dept.  
800 W 24th       410 E. Atkinson, Suite B  
Lawrence, KS 66046     Pittsburg, KS 66762  
 
 
Regional Outreach Worker Staff  
 
West      South / North Central   
Maria Elena Terrazas    Audrey Nguyen  
620-275-1766      316-337-6047  
mterrazas@ummam.org    anguyen@kdheks.gov  
  
Northeast      Marcela Cousens  
Kelly Nightengale     316-337-6114  
785-832-1701      mcousens@kdheks.gov   
knightengale@kdheks.gov   
 
Southeast / North Central  
Kelly York  
620-235-7136  
kyork@crawfordcohd.org   
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